
THE WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise) 

Corporate Identity No: U40104WB198SSGC0391S4 

: Registered & Corporate Office: 

   'Bidyut Unnayan Bhaban', Plot No. 3/C, LA-Block, Sector-III, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 098 

Phone: (033) 2335-0571/2339-3100   Fax: (033) 2339-3186/2339-3286 Website: www.wbpdcl.co.in  

e-mail: wbpdcl@wbpdcl.co.in 

 

SAGARDIGHI THERMAL POWER PROJECT 

P.O. Monigram, P.S. Sagardighi, Dist.-Murshidabad, West Bengal, Pin: 742237, Phone No.: (03483) 237003 EPBAX: 

237005, 237006, Fax: 237002/237116 

 
 

NIT No: WBPDCL/Tend-Adv/CC/16-17/291/SgTPP                                   Date:11.11.2016 

JOB-I 

Ref. no: SG / C-IPH / 88.01 / 9338                                                                                                       Dated: 04.11.2016 

Tender Ref. No. SG/C-IPH/TENDER/2016/37                                                                                    Dated: 25/10/2016 

     sealed tender in prescribed format are invited for the following job at Sagardighi Thermal Power Project 

from interested parties in three steps bid Open-tendering system: 

Tender ref. 

No. 
Job Description   Value of work 

Earnest 

Money 

Deposit 

Cost of 

Tender 

Papers 

Last date of application and 

sale of Tender Paper/ Last date 

& time for submission of 

Tender Offer and Opening of 

Tender(Step-I&II) 

SG/C-IPH/ 

TENDER/ 

2016/37, 

dated: 

25/10/2016 

Grass and bush cutting 
around different fire 
prone and building 

areas of SgTPP, 
Murshidabad. 

Rs. 

15,06,685.00/- 

(Rupees fifteen 

lakh six 

thousand six 

hundred and 

eighty five 

only). 

Rs. 

30,100.00/-

(Rupees 

thirty 

thousand 

one hundred 

only). 

   Rs. 

200.00/- 

(Rupees 

two 

hundred 

only) 

Last Date of submission of 

application: 15/11/2016. 

Date of sale of Tender Paper: 

21/11/2016 to 23/11/2016 

(except Saturday/Holidays). 

Date of pre-bid discussion: On 

28/11/2016 at 3:30 p.m. 

Last date for submission of 

Tender Paper: On 30/11/2016 

up-to 3:00 PM.  and     

Opening of Tender [Step –I 

and Step-II]  on 30/11/2016 at 

3:30 PM. 

The completion time for this job is one (01) year from the date of site hand over. 

Step-I:    Deposition of requisite amount of Earnest Money.  

Step-II:  Qualification and Techno-Commercial Bid: Submission of documents as per following qualification 

requirement:-  

PAN, Professional Tax Clearance Certificate, Service Tax Clearance Certificate, VAT registration certificate, 

Provident Fund Registration Certificate and IT return. 

2. a) The bidder should have credential of execution of similar type of job(civil maintenance work, sanitary & 

plumbing works, housekeeping works etc.), directly under the Government / Quasi Govt. organization during 

the period of last three years in the following manner:- 

 In single order- Executed value of work not less than 80% of the Estimated Cost. 

 In two orders-  Executed value of work not less than 50% of the Estimated Cost  

 In three orders- Executed value of work not less than 40% of the Estimated Cost  

     b) Audited balance sheet of last three financial years to satisfy the criteria that the average annual turnover 

not less than 5 lakh and average net worth should be positive.  



THE WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise) 

Corporate Identity No: U40104WB198SSGC0391S4 

: Registered & Corporate Office: 

   'Bidyut Unnayan Bhaban', Plot No. 3/C, LA-Block, Sector-III, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 098 

Phone: (033) 2335-0571/2339-3100   Fax: (033) 2339-3186/2339-3286 Website: www.wbpdcl.co.in  

e-mail: wbpdcl@wbpdcl.co.in 

 

SAGARDIGHI THERMAL POWER PROJECT 

P.O. Monigram, P.S. Sagardighi, Dist.-Murshidabad, West Bengal, Pin: 742237, Phone No.: (03483) 237003 EPBAX: 

237005, 237006, Fax: 237002/237116 

 
 

    c) Statement of Resource (Fund, skilled and unskilled manpower, machineries) to be mobilized. 

        Step-III: Price Bid. 

 

Tender Paper can be obtained on the basis of written application to the Sr. Manager (Civil)-IPH, SgTPP 

on any working day (Except Saturday/Holidays) between 09-30 A.M. to 12.00 noon. on or before the date as 

mentioned above, after depositing cost of Tender Paper at our CASH Section in cash only. Postal 

correspondence in this regard will not be entertained at all.  

Part-I and Part-II of Sealed tenders of the parties will be opened on 30/11/2016 at 3:30 pm in this office 

in presence of attending tenderers. In case, due to unforeseen reason the last date of submission and date of 

opening becomes a holiday or in case of any unavoidable circumstances what so ever, in that event the same 

will be received and opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. Tenderers must deposit 

earnest money by Bank Draft/Pay order /Bankers cheque drawn in favour of “The West Bengal Power 

Development Corporation Limited” payable at SBI, Sagardighi (11377) in a separate sealed envelope 

superscripting “Earnest Money”, Tender Notice No., Name of the Work and due date of opening. Validity of 

Bank Draft/Pay order /Bankers cheque should be at least one(01) month from the date of tender opening. The 

envelope containing earnest money (STEP-I/Part-I) will be opened first. No interest shall be paid against this 

earnest money. Tenders not accompanied by earnest money are liable for rejection. Tenders received late, 

incomplete and conditional shall be rejected out rightly. Decision of the department in this respect is final. 

Techno commercial bid (STEP-II/ Part-II) will be opened subsequently on the same date of only those parties 

who have deposited Earnest Money in the requisite form and amount of in Step-I of the bid. Techno 

Commercial evaluation of the bidders will be done by the department based on the documents submitted by the 

agency towards fulfillment of QR as stipulated above. Price Part (STEP-III 3/ Part -III) of the only those 

bidders who are found eligible after techno commercial evaluation in Step-II, will be opened at a later date. 

The date of opening of part-III will be intimated to the eligible bidders accordingly. The tender shall remain 

valid for four (04) months from the date of opening of tender. The WBPDCL is not bound to accept the lowest 

tender and reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever or to split the 

whole work to more than one party. The tenderers are requested to inspect the site and satisfy themselves about 

the working conditions before submitting tenders. All other details are available in the tender document.                                                                                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                  

              

  Sd/-                                                                                                                                       ssd/- 

                                                                                                                     (Aloke Datta Roy) 

                                                                                                                       General Manager, 

                                                                                                                        SgTPP/WBPDCL. 
  



THE WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise) 

Corporate Identity No: U40104WB198SSGC0391S4 

: Registered & Corporate Office: 

   'Bidyut Unnayan Bhaban', Plot No. 3/C, LA-Block, Sector-III, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 098 

Phone: (033) 2335-0571/2339-3100   Fax: (033) 2339-3186/2339-3286 Website: www.wbpdcl.co.in  

e-mail: wbpdcl@wbpdcl.co.in 

 

SAGARDIGHI THERMAL POWER PROJECT 

P.O. Monigram, P.S. Sagardighi, Dist.-Murshidabad, West Bengal, Pin: 742237, Phone No.: (03483) 237003 EPBAX: 

237005, 237006, Fax: 237002/237116 

 
 

 

NIT No: WBPDCL/Tend-Adv/CC/16-17/291/SgTPP                                   Date:11.11.2016 

JOB-II 

Ref. no: SG / C-IPH / 88.01 /9339                                                                                                         Dated: 04.11.2016 

Tender Ref. No. SG/C-IPH/TENDER/2016/38                                                                                    Dated: 25/10/2016 

     sealed tender in prescribed format are invited for the following job at Sagardighi Thermal Power Project 

from interested parties in three steps bid Open-tendering system: 

Tender 

Ref. 

No. 

Job Description   Value of work 

Earnest 

Money 

Deposit 

Cost of 

Tender 

Papers 

Last date of application and 

sale of Tender Paper/ Last date 

& time for submission of 

Tender Offer and Opening of 

Tender(Step-I&II) 

SG/C-IPH/ 

TENDER/ 

2016/38, 

dated: 

25/10/2016 

Grass and bush cutting 
around different 

openable area and 
building surroundings 
(excluding fire prone 

areas) of SgTPP, 
Murshidabad 

Rs. 

15,34,094.00/- 

(Rupees fifteen 

lakh thirty four 

thousand and 

ninety four 

only). 

Rs. 

30,700.00/-

(Rupees 

thirty 

thousand 

seven 

hundred 

only). 

   Rs. 

200.00/- 

(Rupees 

two 

hundred 

only) 

Last Date of submission of 

application: 15/11/2016. 

Date of sale of Tender Paper: 

21/11/2016 to 23/11/2016 

(except Saturday/Holidays). 

Date of pre-bid discussion: On 

28/11/2016 at 3:30 p.m. 

Last date for submission of 

Tender Paper: On 30/11/2016 

up-to 3:00 PM.  and     

Opening of Tender [Step –I 

and Step-II]  on 30/11/2016 at 

3:30 PM. 

The completion time for this job is one (01) year from the date of site hand over. 

Step-I:    Deposition of requisite amount of Earnest Money. 

Step-II:  Qualification and Techno-Commercial Bid: Submission of documents as per following qualification 

requirement:-  
PAN, Professional Tax Clearance Certificate, Service Tax Clearance Certificate, VAT registration certificate, 

Provident Fund Registration Certificate and IT return. 

2. a) The bidder should have credential of execution of similar type of job (civil maintenance work, sanitary & 

plumbing works, housekeeping works etc), directly under the Government / Quasi Govt. organization during 

the period of last three years in the following manner:- 

 In single order- Executed value of work not less than 80% of the Estimated Cost. 

 In two orders-  Executed value of work not less than 50% of the Estimated Cost.  

 In three orders- Executed value of work not less than 40% of the Estimated Cost.  



THE WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise) 

Corporate Identity No: U40104WB198SSGC0391S4 

: Registered & Corporate Office: 

   'Bidyut Unnayan Bhaban', Plot No. 3/C, LA-Block, Sector-III, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 098 

Phone: (033) 2335-0571/2339-3100   Fax: (033) 2339-3186/2339-3286 Website: www.wbpdcl.co.in  

e-mail: wbpdcl@wbpdcl.co.in 

 

SAGARDIGHI THERMAL POWER PROJECT 

P.O. Monigram, P.S. Sagardighi, Dist.-Murshidabad, West Bengal, Pin: 742237, Phone No.: (03483) 237003 EPBAX: 

237005, 237006, Fax: 237002/237116 

 
 

     b) Audited balance sheet of last three financial years to satisfy the criteria that the average annual turnover 

not less than 5 lakh and average net worth should be positive.  

    c) Statement of Resource (Fund, skilled and unskilled manpower, machineries) to be mobilized. 

        Step-III: Price Bid. 

 

Tender Paper can be obtained on the basis of written application to the Sr. Manager (Civil)-IPH, SgTPP 

on any working day (Except Saturday/Holidays) between 09-30 A.M. to 12.00 noon. on or before the date as 

mentioned above, after depositing cost of Tender Paper at our CASH Section in cash only. Postal 

correspondence in this regard will not be entertained at all.  

Part-I and Part-II of Sealed tenders of the parties will be opened on 30/11/2016 at 3:30 pm in this office 

in presence of attending tenderers. In case, due to unforeseen reason the last date of submission and date of 

opening becomes a holiday or in case of any unavoidable circumstances what so ever, in that event the same 

will be received and opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. Tenderers must deposit 

earnest money by Bank Draft/Pay order /Bankers cheque drawn in favour of “The West Bengal Power 

Development Corporation Limited” payable at SBI, Sagardighi (11377) in a separate sealed envelope 

superscripting “Earnest Money”, Tender Notice No., Name of the Work and due date of opening. Validity of 

Bank Draft/Pay order /Bankers cheque should be at least one (01) month from the date of opening of tender. 

The envelope containing earnest money (STEP-I/Part-I) will be opened first. No interest shall be paid against 

this earnest money. Tenders not accompanied by earnest money are liable for rejection. Tenders received late, 

incomplete and conditional shall be rejected out rightly. Decision of the department in this respect is final. 

Techno commercial bid (STEP-II/ Part-II) will be opened subsequently on the same date of only those parties 

who have deposited Earnest Money in the requisite form and amount of in Step-I of the bid. Techno 

Commercial evaluation of the bidders will be done by the department based on the documents submitted by the 

agency towards fulfillment of QR as stipulated above. Price Part (STEP-III 3/ Part -III) of the only those 

bidders who are found eligible after techno commercial evaluation in Step-II, will be opened at a later date. 

The date of opening of part-III will be intimated to the eligible bidders accordingly. The tender shall remain 

valid for four (04) months from the date of opening of tender. The WBPDCL is not bound to accept the lowest 

tender and reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever or to split the 

whole work to more than one party. The tenderers are requested to inspect the site and satisfy themselves about 

the working conditions before submitting tenders. All other details are available in the tender document.                                                                                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                  

             

   Sd/-                                                                                                                                       sssd/- 

                                                                                                                     (Aloke Datta Roy) 

                                                                                                                       General Manager, 

                                                                                                                        SgTPP/WBPDCL. 


